shall   abide   by   the   terms   and   conditions   stipulated   under
Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure
As the parties have not arrived at a settlement, out
of   Rs.10,00,000/-   (Rupees   ten   lakh   only),   which   has     been
deposited   before   the   trial   court,   Rs.9,50,000/-   (Rupees   nine

lakh   fifty   thousand   only)   be   refunded   to   the
petitioner-husband. The balance amount of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees
fifty   thousand   only)   be   paid   to   the   respondent   No.2-wife   as
she has been compelled to contest this litigation.
The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed